
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTSPOOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32 STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR JULY 2014
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS 66285-4650

MARKETADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas 66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300 fax (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page www.fmmacentral.com

JULY 2014 J U N E 2 0 1 4 JULY 2013
$1.39

2.4413
3.3437
0.4942

0.00102
24.86
23.94
21.36
23.13
22.75

2,930

29.36 %
10.66 %
52.57 %
7.41 %

3.59 %
3.05 %
5.76 %

231

1,325,577,078
31,515,105
74,285,279

63,709
1,219,712,985

+0.19 %

83,944,280
140,386,076
51,557,670
54,053,701
2,678,467

19,344,976
351,965,170

6,596,379
49,409,166
3,185,901

411,156,616
4,556,833

48,535,869
358,063,914

+0.54 %
1.81 %

$1.24
1.5693
3.2257
0.3927

0.00086
20.91
19.22
17.38
18.90
18.62

3,003

30.05 %
12.49 %
49.45 %
8.01 %

3.57 %
3.02 %
5.75 %

244

1,364,635,310
38,261,060
75,060,829

24,076
1,251,289,345

+0.92 %

85,625,482
149,265,903
55,631,339
61,739,884
2,729,309

18,624,980
373,616,897

4,012,797
43,620,401
1,828,267

423,078,362
4,877,705

42,203,451
375,997,206

-1.06 %
1.80 %

$1.42
2.6349
3.1798
0.5046

0.00102
25.02
24.41
21.60
23.78
23.02

NA/

29.46 %
10.48 %
52.82 %
7.24 %

3.59 %
3.03 %
5.74 %

252

1,372,091,986
31,183,269
78,098,938

59,244
1,262,750,535

89,463,519
147,485,002
52,689,414
55,171,361
2,889,833

18,582,409
366,281,538

6,988,974
50,621,729
3,077,880

426,970,121
5,150,854

49,810,389
372,008,878

1.84 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGECHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITHCL IIITO NONPOOLPLANTS
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATIONNOTAVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE
TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILYBASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE DAILY DISPOSITIONS BY POOL PLANTS

+4.48
-1.19
-5.29

-10.64
+5.88
-0.23
-1.96

JULY 2014 JULY2013

24.42
40.27
14.39
15.06
0.79
5.07

100.00

JULY 2013JULY 2014 JUNE 2014

2,044,470
3,604,364
1,142,559
1,312,065

74,508
507,009

8,684,975

841,450
1,153,217

557,100
467,656
18,712
92,423

3,130,558
26.50%

11,815,533
73.50%

10,837,573
8,200,589
2,066,793

36,864,452
33,827,987
3,042,089

-0-
46,896,913

30
141,736,426
10,684,608

969,691
.130,082,127

r/
3,575,755

643,348,723
8,265,365

655,189,843
10,764,532
3,249,444

641,175,867

11,815,145
-0-

77,102,467
28,551,983

24,598
117,494,193

5,509,132
21,593,984
90,391,077

40
67

57,632,769

11,418,593
8,160,073
1,979,790

38,207,103
34,853,494
3,700,637

-0-
46,882,048

464
145,202,202
10,156,784
2,654,033

132,391,385

r/
3,853,822

670,992,901
7,936,407

682,783,130
11,041,211
4,876,995

666,864,924

18,643,473
-0-

76,040,475
22,410,570

42,015
117,136,533

4,834,420
20,816,765
91,485,348

41
NA/
NA/

9,432,664
8,669,881
2,953,921

42,242,609
32,046,645
2,971,468

-0-
70,424,429

410,410
169,152,027

9,508,377
3,327,014

156,316,636

r/
2,955,172

624,902,754
8,167,227

636,025,153
11,996,696
5,339,783

618,688,674

23,091,265
-0-

86,450,784
26,817,815

19,904
136,379,768
11,878,282
24,214,657

100,286,829

41
70

62,023,474

2,038,601
3,649,966
1,326,788
1,513,161

71,687
510,058

9,110,261

723,511
1,165,063

467,771
478,448
16,355
90,748

2,941,896
24.41 %

12,052,157
75.59%


